H [ F:;LED

M ST CGURT
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT CUETX
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 200 DEC .
SHERMAN DIVISION '3 AHI0: 27
LLEREA, - o fTCY
IN RE: ) E
) BY VIV nepyry
ROBERT WILLIAM GUIPRE and ) CASE NO. 01-41870
JEWEL ANN GUIPRE ) (CHAPTER 7)
)
DEBTORS. )

TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION,
AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

JOYCE W. LINDAUER, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor, certifies to the
Court and United States Trustee, that the trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the
office of the trustee, that the trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the
proposed distribution, and that the proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent
with the law and rules of the Court. The trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth
herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and
Report of Proposed Distribution be approved.

Date: /,/ )9 /rl

KAARKRKKKAAAKAKARARKAARAKAA AR AR A A KRAKAAARAKAKR AR A AR AR AAR R AR AR AAAR AR ARRR A AR R Rk k X

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee’s Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution.

Date: //"}7('0 /

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

o L

TN



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE: )
)
ROBERT WILLIAM GUIPRE and )
JEWEL ANN GUIPRE ) CASE NO. 01-41870
) (CHAPTER 7)
DEBTORS. )

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following final report:
1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and states: That

they are reasonable and proper; that in the course of the performance of duties, the Trustee has advanced
moneys from personal funds for expenses, and the Trustee has not been reimbursed.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estate property record. Any
property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. § 521(1) and not administered shall be deemed abandoned pursuant to 11
U.S.C. § 554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully disposed of them
and the estate is ready to be closed.

4, The Trustee submits Form II as the account of estate cash receipts and disbursements.

5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person for a
division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted her approval of claims as filed,
or she has filed objections to allowance or requests for reclassification.

8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in accordance with the
Trustee's Report of Final Distribution and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee the trustee be
discharged from office and that the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this Report and attached Schedules are true and correct to the

best of my knowledge and belief.
Joyce v?ﬁmﬁ'r’aste&
12900Preston Road, Suite #1050
Dallas, Texas 75230
(972) 503-4033

Dated: /1/1‘7/0}
] 7




SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF:

A

B.

RECEIPTS

DISBURSEMENTS

M
@)
€)
(4)

Secured Creditors
Administrative Expenses
Priority Creditors

Other

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:

CURRENT BALANCE:

$ 4,234.51
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
0.00

$4,23451



%08

%105}

d3aNI3ISNN V04
Q3¥3A003Y LINIOA3d

%09 %0 %0¢ %0

%000
[ %0Z'ZL
, _ I . R o
%000
%000
%000
%00°0
%000
%000
%00°0
%00°0

| %08C
L %0062

%00°001

€2°280°¢ 60°2.£02
aivd a3amoTivy
SWIVIO A3A4NIJ3SNN SKWIVIO QRINOISNN

000 (013 '401930 OL NYNLIY)HIHLIO
€2°1S0'E aivd SWIV1O G34NO3ISNN
000 QIvd SWIVIO ALIMOINd
000 aivd SWIV1O a3¥N03s
000 S1S00 H31dVHO HOMd
000 (013 ‘SIXV1)SISNIAXI 31V1ST
000 S1S00 L¥NOD
00°0 S334 TIWNOISS3408d ¥3HLO
000 S334 AINYOLLY ¥3HLO
000 SISNIIXI TYNOISSTH0Hd SNNIS
000 $334 TYNOISSIH0¥d SANIS
59811 S3ISNIAXT S.3ILSNYL
£9'850'} NOISSINWOD S.331SN¥L
'S3ISNIdX3 31V1iS3
LS PET VS 'S1dI30AY WV.LOL

‘JNOONI 31Vv1s3

‘SININNOD

10-0E- 11 :03A0¥ddV LSn 31va

048110 "YIBWNN ISVO
TIM3Ir/1Y3E08 ‘TUdIND ‘IWVN 3SVO
J3INVANIT J31SNAUL

AYVINIANS 3SVO 1¥0d3d TVNId S.331SMHL



LSvez'ys

00'0% 00°0$ 00°529'99Z$ (sanjeA umowyun Buipnjox3) siejol sjassy |
umouNun LSS VN umouxun (n) 1S3NIINI | w
\Z| 000 va 000 000 8AJ Jo s8A3, U0 Jybuhdos | g
V4 00'8ZZ't 000 000 (n) 000Z tesA pungey xey | 2z
v4 000 000 00°000'¥ 1ebnog Ainose 5661 | LI
V4 00°0 000 00°000't 19 Bueisniy ve61 | O
000 000 00°000'4 X719 bueysnn zeel | 6

V4 000 000 00°000'9p juswaey uosyiley | g
V4 000 00°0 00°000'0L (ASD) eouBWesSURI) - 3oURINSU OY) | 4
v4 000 000 00°009 seuMe | 9
V4 000 000 00000t tereddy Buiespr | g
V4 000 000 00°000'0L SP0O0S pjoyasnoH |
V4 000 000 00's2 uolun ypaiQ [elapa swisishs-3 | ¢
V4 000 000 000 89E-61-69€# dueg ssedwod | ¢z
v4 000 000 00°000'061 €205, XL ‘eveld iQ obeneg g0/l b
s)ossy buluewsay ‘uopuede (2)y558§=vq {s)s09 oY) pue # .m

Jo antep ssoin ajejs3y ay) ‘uopuege (e)p5s§=v0o ‘suofydexy ‘sualy ssa7 sanjep
Hy) paseysiunupy Ag paniaday T pauopuEqy ‘aaysnuy Ag pauluna)ag anjep) pampayosun (Auadoid (n) panpsyasun puy pajnpayas)
Aund jassy spunissies &padosgd anjep JoN pajeullis3 ronnag uopduasaq Jessy
9 S 14 £ z b
LO/LLI0L -9jeq Jeg swneld 10/61/L1 :Buipuz pous
bo/€L/L0  :ereq Bunssiy (e)ipel NNV 13M3r ‘34diND
() 10/v1/50:(2) papaau0 Jo () paji4 WYITIIM L8380Y ¥ ‘3™dIND ‘aweN ase;
H3INVANIT 30A0M (0gg1e9) :edysnay S 0/8iv-10  J8qUINN 3SE!
SAse)) JOssy
3i0doy pue pi0ddy Aradoayg J)B)SY [enplarpug
| :abeg I uL1oq



SO'9A  Wd 00:20 L00Z/61/L L PaULd

L00Z 'S JaquisnoN :(¥d4L1) Hoday [euld 30O 3jeq pajosfold juaiun) 1L00Z 'Sl JequanoN :(yd1) woday Jeurd 4O a3eq pajosfold |eniu)
"L0/SL/LL Ag ML iy o3 Apeay "000.-9$ 10} punyel Xe} pa|npayasun Jo 1aroulny o) ASuIoNe $,103qeQ 0} LO/8L/L UO JoNa| JusS

:Buiso|) asen Buiyoayy saniAnoy Jole

sjassy Bujuieway ‘uopueqe (2)¥558=vad (s)s09 8Y)0 pue #°19Y
JO 3anjep ssolo aje)s3y ayy ‘uopueqe (e)pssS=vo ‘suopjduiaxg ‘suar] ssa sanjep
(vd) pasajsiuiwpy Aq panjaday ~pauopueqy ‘agysni} Ag pauluualaq anjep) panpayosun (Ayiadoud (n) pajnpayasun puy ps|npayos)
AlIn4 yossy spungpes Auadoid an|eA JoN pajewjs3 juonnad uonduosaq jassy
9 S v € z l
LO/LLIOL .ajeq Jeg swie|d 10/61/1L1 :Buipu3z pouad
Lo/gL/Lo0  :3yeq Bunesy (e)ipye§ NNV 13M3r 'F4dIND

() L0/¥1/50:(2) pauaAu09 0 (3) pajid WVYITIIM LH390¥ “dr ‘3¥dIND :aweN ased
d3aNVYANIT 3DA0r (0891£9) :a9)sniy SHd0/8iv-10  J3quinN 3sed

Sase)) Jossy
310day pue paoddy Ap1adoad dge)sy [enpIAIpU]
Z :abeq [ wioq



(s)eousiayey 19ssy {}

00°0$ LS'PEZ'PS Sjuswasingsiq / sydissay 13N
000 S$10198Q 0} sjuswAhey 'Ssa
000 LS'veZ'y [ejoigng
LSYEZ'y 000 Slajsuel] yueg :ssa
00°0$ LSpeZ'y Lsvez'y $TIV.LOL INNODDY
000 LGpeS'y ¥41 Buiedsiy Buppoay, usdO/vIWIN 8s0j) 99€8Z6VESZLEH JUNodoY 0] LO/EL/LL
LS'beC'y vS5°L %0050'L s! 8jey Jsassju) Juaiing Bunsod 3ssia)u w LO/EL/LL
LBZET'Y 16°€ %00SL°L je bunsod jseseu YINVE NVLLVHNYIN 3SYHD 3HL wi LO/LE/OL
698/-Z5-Lbi#SS
00622t 00’622t r 'a1ding v jamar pue ‘pp H8q0Y Jo) punjey xe | Ainseal| sejeyg payun {z1} L0/22/60
/  ‘lejegjunoooy $ $ uonoesues) jo uonduosaq Wol4 paAlaoay /o 1 pied #jo9y)H aeq
| -9ey fouopy Sjuswiasingsig sydiaoay 1 {# 1o%) ‘suesj
l 9 ] p £ z L
V/IN :puog sjesedeg L0/6L/L1L :Buipug pouay
(wiy aseo Jad) 00°000°00€$ :puog jajuelg L0600€-€L  :# q) s9kedxe
JUN02dY Jayiep Kauoyy - S9-€8Z6v£8-Z1¢ Junoaay NNV 13M3ar ‘334dino
MNvg NYLIVHNVYW ISVYHO IHL ‘dweN jueg WYITTIM 14390y “yr ‘I¥dINS ‘3weN ased
(0891£9) d3NVANIT 30401 ‘99sna | SYQ 0/8Lp-L0  :equinpy ased
PI033y mEoEomuznmE puy muamouom yse)
.} ‘ebey ¢ WLIoy



(s)eousiaye Jassy {}

LS'PEZ'PY 00°0% LSvez'vs
LS'vez'y 000 000 99-£8Z6v£8-Z1LC # m:_xoo:o
000 000 LS'PEZ'p S9-€8Z6PEg-ZLe # VNN
Saojuefeg Sjuswssingsiq sidiasay SLINNO2OV TV - Iviol
Junoaoy 19N IoN
00'0$ 00°0$ Sjuswesingsiq sidiesay | 3N
000 $10198Q 03 sjuswifey '$S37
000 00'0 lejoigng
000 LSvee'y Sia9jsuel] yueg :ssgq
LS'veZ'vs 00'0 levez'y $TVLOL INNODDY
LS'bez'y LSbee'y 441 bunedaiy Buposyy uado/vn 8s01D S9e8zZ6bege L e 1UN0o3Y wWol4 LO/EL/LL
uejeg junosoy 3 s uoloesuel) Jo uonduasaq Wwol4 paAjesay /o 1 pied # 3oayy aeq
Buiyoayy sjuswasingsig SLIELEN] 1 {# 1oy} 'suesj
L 9 ] 14 € r4 4
V/IN :puog sjeiedag L0/6L/L1L  :Buipug pouay
(iun sses sad) 00°000°'00¢$ :puog jejueg L0600€L-¢)  :# Q) s0hedxe)
uno2dY bupjosyy - 99-€826¥¢9-Z1¢ Junoaay NNV I3M3r ‘3441no
ANVE NVLLVHNYWN JSVHO 3HL ‘dWeN yueg WYITIM Ly390Yy “¥r ‘3¥dine ‘SlWeN asen
(0891£9) d3INVANIT 30400 ‘99snuy Sy¥Q 0/814-10 “aquinp ase)
pP10doy Stuswasangsiq puy s)draoay yse)
Z :ebey ¢ ULIO A




SCHEDULE B

APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/22/95)

Total Receipts 4,234.51 25% of First $5,000

Less (5,000.00)

Balance 0.00 10% of next $45,000

Less (45,000.00)

Balance 0.00 5% of next $950,000

Less (950,000.00)

Balance 0.00 3% of Remaining Balance
TOTAL COMMISSIONS

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Recording Fees

Premium on Trustee's Bond
Copy Costs (See Exhibit “A”)
Postage Costs (See Exhibit “A”)
Paralegal Time (See Exhibit “A”)
Preservation of Estate

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES:

$1,058.63
$ 000
$ 000
3 0.00
$1,058.63
$ 000
$ 0.00
$ 5250
$ 16.15
$  50.00
$ 0.00



EXHIBIT “A”

TRUSTEE EXPENSES
Paralegal, Copies, Postage: # Copies Postage
Final Report 210 $16.15
Distribution Checks 0
TOTALS:
Paralegal Time = 1 hour @ $ 50.00/hour $ 50.00
Copies =210 @ $ .25/page $52.50
Postage $16.15




PARALEGAL TIME

Date Description of Services Total
Hours

Draft Final Report 1.0

Total Hours: 1.0




11 U.S.C. Sec. 507 (a) (1)
Court Cogts and Fees

11 U.S.C Sec. 503(b) (1) {n)
Preservation of Estate
Transportation

Storage

Wages

Estates share FICA
Insurance

Upkeep

Other (itemize)

QMmO QW WY

11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b) (2)
Post-Petition taxes and
related penaltiesg

11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b) (2)
Compengation and
Reimbursement
A. Compensation of Trustee
B. Expenses of Trustee
C. Expenses of Auctioneer

Court Special Charges
(Excess Notices)

U.S. Trustee fees

Other (itemize)

Totals:

SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
S 0.00 $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$1,058.63 $1,058.63 0.00 $1,058.63
$ 118.65 $ 118.65 0.00 $ 118.65
$ 0.00 S 0.00 0.00 5 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$1,177.28 $1,177.28 0.00 $1,177.28




SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Secured Claim Amount Amount Previously Due
No. Claimed Allowed Paid

(Creditor Name)

0.00




SCHEDULE E

P,

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

1)
Claim No.

2
Amt.
Claimed

3)
Amt.
Allowed

4
Amt.
Paid

(%)
Due

1. For Credit Extended
Section 364(e)(1)

2. Claims for failure of
adequate protection

Section 307(a)(b)
3. “Gap Claims”
Section 507(a)(2)
4.  Wages, etc.
Section 507(a)(3)
5. Contributions to
Benefit Plans
Section 507(a)(4)
6. Consumer Deposits
Section 507(a)(6)
7. Taxes
Section 507(a)(7)
TOTAL: $0.00

b ek o o a———



Eastern District of Texas - Cl~ms Register Report -

Page 3 of 3
PACER Service Center ]
L Transaction Receipt I
11/08/2001 12:39:22 j
[PACER Login: _|[1i0081 ||Client Code:
Description: claim register  ||Case Number: [2001-41870
Billable Pages: 1 Cost: ___|le.07

P Need help? Try the PACER User's Guide.

For information or comments, please contact Pacer Service Center

P2ACER Home.,

http://pacer.txeb.uscourts.gov/bc/cgi-bin/clmsrpt.pl 11/8/01



c CHASE

- 312-00312-E000-00312- H -113-9-03-WX- N -
01-641870 GUIPRE JR ROBERT WILLIAM
GUIPRE JEWEL ANN

#631680 JOYCE LINDAUER TTEE

BR 312 450 WEST 33RD STREET, 8TH FLOOR
NEW YORK NY 10001

Bankruptcy MMA
312-8349283-65

October 1 - October 31, 2001
Page 1 of 1

The Small Business Team
at Chase Statement

Customer Service
Nationwide 800 #: 1-800-634-5273
Nationwide Fax #: 1-800-457-3510

Primary Account Number: 312-8349283-65
Number of Checks Enclosed: 0

01-41870 GUIPRE JR ROBERT WILLIAM
GUIPRE JEWEL ANN

Summary Number Amount
Opening Balance 0.00
Deposits and Credits 4,232.97
Withdrawals and Debits 0.00
Checks Paid 0.00
Ending Balance 4,232.97
Average Balance 4,092.70 Annual Percentage Yield Earned 1.19%
Interest Earned for 31 Day(s) 3.97 Interest Credited in 2001 3.97
Interest Rate(s): 10/01 to 10/08 at 1.30%
10/09 to 10/31 at 1.15%
Deposits and Date Description Amount
Credits b b s et en
10/02 Deposit 4,229.00
10/31 Interest Credit 3.97
Total 4,232.97
Daily Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
BAlANCES e sensskesssetsie e ra stk eb s et s ekt e et et et nire | heemearsbesssessiesteariressseerensren s e esaseresresnarentaee
10/02 4,229.00 10/31 4,232.97

Analysis Fee
Explanation

Your analysis fee has been waived this month.

I



= CHASE

[ 312-00312-E000-00312- H -113-9-03-0000-0000-

01-41870 GUIPRE JR ROBERT WILLIAM
GUIPRE JEWEL ANN

#631680 JOYCE LINDAUER TTEE

BR 312 450 WEST 33RD STREET, 8TH FLOOR
NEW YORK NY 10001

Bankruptcy MMA
312-8349283-65

—_~ ™~

September 27 - September 30, 2001
Page 1 of 1

The Small Business Team
at Chase Statement

Customer Service
Nationwide 800 #: 1-800-634-5273
Nationwide Fax #: 1-800-457-3510

Primary Account Number: 312-8349283-65
Number of Checks Enclosed: 0

01-41870 GUIPRE JR ROBERT WILLIAM
GUIPRE JEWEL ANN

Summary Number Amount
Opening Balance 0.00
Deposits and Credits 0 0.00
WlthdrawalsandDebns .............................................................. 0 00
ChecksPa|d ............................................. 0 ...................................... 0 00
Ending Balance 0.00

i o

'A'h"k o i
ﬂ"“j,m P

at
p o
AN

Duve Ap atlid v }f,c‘f - /t/lé Aed et

ALt _L/e I3 dfz (f'é P

Qe pin Aed ,u/ni‘»g f"*/é/ ’0/. éﬂ,»‘é 0//\/1»/7/7«4&(/
Wep € g hs Q%MMMJJ{'



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: )

)
ROBERT WILLIAM GUIPRE, JR. and
JEWEL ANN GUIPRE ) CASE NO. 01-41870
) (CHAPTER 7)
)

DEBTORS.

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States

Trustee this Report of Proposed Final Distribution.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all
objections to claims, all objections to the Trustee's Final Report, all applications for compensation,
and all other matters which must be determined by the Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows,
and will make such distribution upon certification by the U.S. Trustee unless written objection thereto

is filed and served on the trustee and on the U.S. Trustee.

i Balance on Hand

ii. Administrative Expenses to be paid
iil. Priority Claims to be paid

iv. Secured Claims to be paid

v. Unsecured Claims to be paid

Vi Miscellaneous distributions to be paid

Vil. Total Distributions to be made
viii.  Zero Balance

Dated: [ J% 19, Jo)

e

$4,234.51
$1,177.28
$  0.00
$ 0.00
$3,057.23
$ 0.00
$4.234.51
$ 000

Joyce W. Lindauer,\h'ustee
12900 Preston Road, Suite 1050
Dallas, Texas 75230

(972) 503-4033



Claims Proposed Distribution

Trustee: Joyce W. Lindauer

Case: ROBERT WILLIAM AND JEWEL ANN GUIPRE, JR.

Case Balance: $4,234.51

Total Proposed Payment: $4,234.51

Remaining Balance: $4,234.51

Claim | Claimant Type Amount Amount Paid | Claim Proposed | Remaining
No. Name Filed Allowed to Balance Payment | Funds
Date
Joyce W. Lindauer | Admin | $118.65 $118.65 $0.00 | $118.65 $118.65 $4,115.86
Exp - Trustee Ch7
(Ch7)
Clerk, U.S. Admin | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $4,115.86
Bankruptcy Court Ch7
Joyce W. Lindaver | Admin | $1,058.63 $1,058.63 $0.00 | $1,058.63 $1,058.63 | $3,057.23
Fees - Trustee Ch7
(Ch7)
Admin | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $3,057.23
Fees - Trustee’s Ch?7
Atty (Ch 7)
1 Sears, Roebuck & Un- $1,527.31 $1,527.31 $0.00 | $1,527.31 $229.30 $2,827.93
Co. secured
2 Kohls Un- $868.85 $868.85 $0.00 | $868.85 $130.58 $2,697.35
secured
3 Kohls Un- $7,249.86 $7,249.86 $0.00 | $7,249.86 $1,087.75 | $1,609.60
secured
4 MBNA America Un- $2,038.11 $2,038.11 $0.00 | $2,038.11 $305.92 $1,303.68
Bank secured
5 Fleet Credit Card Un- $6,775.74 $6,775.74 $0.00 | $6,775.74 $1,016.63 | $287.05
Services secured
6 Fleet Credit Card Un- $1,912.22 $1,912.22 $0.00 | $1,912.22 $287.05 $0.00
Services secured
Total for Case No. 01-41870 $21,549.37 | $21,549.37 $0.00 | $21,549.37 | $4,234.51 | $0.00




CASE SUMMARY

Amount Filed Amount Allowed Paid to Date Proposed Balance
Total Administrative Claims: | $ 1,177.28 $ 1,177.28 $0.00 $1,177.28
Total Priority Claims: $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Total Secured Claims: $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Total Unsecured Claims: $20,372.09 $20,372.09 $0.00 $20,372.09




INT  UNITED STATES BANKRUPTC “OURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN_ DIVISION

IN RE: ROBERT & JEWEL GUIPRE / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 01-41870
/
/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address is as follows:

JOYCE LINDAUER 12900 PRESTON ROAD_ SUITE 900 _DALLAS, TX 75230

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
JOYCE LINDAUER 1058.63 118.65
Trustee

Attommey for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$4234.51 $0.00 $ 423451

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$0.00 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of $20372.09

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



